Social housing: Owned and managed 19,612 20,094

Leaseholder properties 1,422 1,387

Managed on behalf of others 832 832

Social housing: Managed not owned 2,254 2,219

Social housing: Total managed 21,866 22,313

General needs: Social rent  167 167

General Needs: Affordable rent 64 64

Intermediate rent 35 35

Supported housing 441 441

Care homes 121 121

Social housing: Owned but managed by others 828 828

Non-social housing

Student accommodation 20 20

Market rent 110 108

Commercial rent 10 11

Health worker accommodation 224 224

Non social housing: Owned and managed 364 363

Non social housing: Owned but managed by others 1 1

All accommodation

Owned and managed 19,976 20,457

Managed 2,254 2,219

Total managed 22,230 22,676

Total owned but managed by others 829 829

Total stock 23,059 23,505

Homes under construction 535 765

Garages 2,063 1,909

Notes to the Financial Statements

64

5 Operating surplus on ordinary activities before taxation

 Group Group Association Association

 2019 2018  2019 2018

 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Operating surplus on ordinary activities
before taxation is after charging/(crediting):

Depreciation of housing properties (note 3) 18,644 19,591 18,644 19,591

Write off of replaced components (note 3) 1,158 1,754 1,158 1,754

Depreciation of other tangible fixed assets (note
15) 929 875 929 875

Amortisation of social housing grant (note 2 & 3) (5,395) (5,184) (5,395) (5,184)

Impairment of properties (note 2 & 3) - 2 - 2

Operating lease payments  314 379 314 379

Auditor’s remuneration:

In their capacity as auditors  69 85 52 64

In respect of other services 9 9 9 9

6 Surplus on disposal of housing fixed assets

Shared

ownership
subsequent

tranches

Other sales

Sales to
other

registered
providers

Total 2019

Total 2018

Group and Association £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Proceeds of sale 7,170 4,148 25,835 37,153 23,443

Less: cost of sale (4,266) (2,046) (22,560) (28,872) (14,625)

Grant recycled (75) (122) - (197) (672)

Surplus 2,829 1,980 3,275 8,084 8,146

Notes to the Financial Statements

65

7 Directors and senior staff emoluments

The directors are defined as the Chief Executive and the Directorate Team.

Group and Association
Directors (including former directors)

2019
£’000

2018
£’000

Aggregate Emoluments payable to Directors (including pension
contributions and benefits in kind):

  Executive Directors 1,195 1,083

  Executive Directors: pension contributions 95 85

  Non-Executive directors 131 161

Compensation payable to directors in respect of loss of office 129 141

Total emoluments 1,550 1,470